56
EE45 condensation monitors are used to monitor the formation
of condensation on chilled ceilings and to prevent condensation
at critical spots of heating-, ventilation- and air conditioning
systems. It is also used as a dewpoint monitor for systems
operating near the dewpoint.
Because of the temperature coupling between the condensation
monitor and the environment, the relative humidity is a measure

EE45
Dimensions (mm) Dimensions (mm)
Ordering GuideOrdering Guide Order ExampleOrder Example
Cable length 2m (6.6ft) (K200)
5m (16.4ft) (K500)
EE45-K500
Condensation Monitor EE45 Series
Cable lenght: 5m (16.4ft)
electronics VI VI
U DC     R
12V         >1k1
24V         >2k4
30V         >3k0
V  V
electronics
OUT+ (white)
OUT- (yellow)
24V AC ±20%
(green)
24V COM
(brown)
OUT+ (white)
OUT- (yellow)
24V AC ±20%
(green)
24V COM
(brown)
EE45 EE45
UVUV
RV
RV
max Ø 30mm
min Ø 15mm
47
25
50
32
Ø 4 ,5
16
heat-conductive film
heat-conductive film
Pipe / Duct mounting
Wall mounting / versions
InstallationInstallation
Pull-Up Pull-Down
Connection DiagramConnection Diagram
1 mm = 0.03937 inch / 1 inch = 25.4 mm